® 52% English
848% Spanish

Stripling ES

625 Completed Surveys

2015-2016 Parent Survey Results

The school creates a welcoming environment

for parents.
@ 55%  Strongly Agree
@ 42% Agree
0 2% Disagree
@ 1%  Strongly Disagree

| am comfortable supporting my child’s
learning at home.

@ 67% Strongly Agree
B 31% Agree

0 1% Disagree

@ 1%  Strongly Disagree

How clear is your understanding of the
programs and courses that are offered for

your child?
® 80% Good
@ 18% Fair
0 1%  Poor
@ 1%  NotAtAll

Parent workshops designed to help me
assist my child with school should be
offered in the following areas:

TOP 3 CHOICES:

#1: Reading Comprehension
#2: Mathematics
#3: Writing

Materials or resources | find
the most useful are...

TOP 3 CHOICES:

#1: books to practice specific
skills.

#2: access to computer
programs and websites.

#3: learning games | can play
with my child.

| am informed as to how my child is doing
academically in school.

@ 63% Strongly Agree
B 34% Agree

0 2% Disagree

@ 1%  Strongly Disagree

The information that will help me keep up with
my child’s academic progress the bestis...

TOP 3 CHOICES:
#1: promotion requirements.

#2: what test results mean.
#3: what my child will learn next grading period.

As a parent, | need the most
support with...

TOP 3 CHOICES:

#1: understanding instructional
strategies to use at home.

#2: using the internet for
learning.

#3: understanding the types of
writing skills my child is learning.



The best way for my child’ The best way for the school to In general, the best day for me to attend pa}renf[
teachers to contact me is... communicate with me is... workshops, events, conferences, and/or meeting is...
TOP 3 CHOICES: TOP 3 CHOICES: Sunday 70
#1: Phone Call #1: Email Monday 7%
#2: Notes sent with my child #2: Text Message Tuesday %
#3: Email #3: Flyers Wednesday 9%
. . Thursda: 9%
It is easiest for me to attend parent events located at... y ’
Friday 10%
Location of Event Percentage of Parent
The local school 94% Any day...I'm Flexible 16%
Nearby middle or high school 2% | don’t know...My schedule 19%
Centrally located middle or high school 1% EHET(IES 010 WEEL B WESL.
Community Center/Neighborhood Club House 2% It is easiest for me to attend parent workshops, events,

and conferences that occur...

Gwinnett County Instructional Support Center 1%
Time of Day Percentage of Parent
Responses

What prevents me from attending conferences, workshops, and Before school 7%
other school events most is the...

At the start of the school day 5%

Mid-morning 12%
Time of event 55% At lunch time 8%

Location of event i In the late afternoon (when school ends) 12%
Availability of interpreters 16% In the early evening (5:00 — 5:30) 18%
Availability of childcare 10% In the evening (6:00 — 7:00) 24%
Availability of transportation 16% On weekends 14%




As my child moves to the next school level,
| need more information about the new
school’s...

TOP 3 CHOICES:
#1: academic content.

#2: other resources to support my child.

#3: promotion requirements.

Parent information is provided to me in a Number of parents requesting
language | can understand. to be on the school’s Title |

Planning Team:
® 97% Yes

@ 3% No 174

What language do you prefer to use for
school communication?

Language Preference Percentage of Parent
Responses

English 43%

Spanish 55%
Bosnian/Serbian/Croatian 0%
Vietnamese 1%
Chinese 1%

Korean 0%

ALL parent comments are available at the
local school upon request.
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